
Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

THERIAGA Jorge 14 18 3 8 10 13 27 39 0,692 0 -3 4

ROMERO Merlín 15 19 15 8 15 14 45 41 1,097 2 3 5

SANCHEZ Daniel 14 10 15 14 15 12 15 2 59 38 1,552 2 2 12

THERIAGA Jorge 15 11 12 13 14 12 0 1 41 37 1,108 0 -2 5

SANCHEZ Daniel 15 13 15 6 15 6 45 25 1,800 2 3 9

ROMERO Merlín 8 13 3 5 5 6 16 24 0,666 0 -3 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

SANCHEZ Daniel ES 104 63 1,650 4 5 12

THERIAGA Jorge PT 68 76 0,894 0 -5 5

ROMERO Merlín VE 61 65 0,938 2 0 5

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

UMEDA Ryuuji 15 9 15 11 6 10 15 10 51 40 1,275 2 2 5

CRESPO Carlos 2 8 8 11 15 10 8 10 33 39 0,846 0 -2 5

JASPERS Dick 15 10 2 2 15 7 15 6 47 25 1,880 2 2 8

CRESPO Carlos 9 9 15 3 11 6 13 6 48 24 2,000 0 -2 9

JASPERS Dick 15 6 9 11 15 4 13 5 15 4 67 30 2,233 2 1 10

UMEDA Ryuuji 3 5 15 12 8 3 15 6 1 3 42 29 1,448 0 -1 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

JASPERS Dick NL 114 55 2,072 4 3 10

UMEDA Ryuuji JP 93 69 1,347 2 1 8

CRESPO Carlos ES 81 63 1,285 0 -4 9

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

AVILA Luis 12 16 15 7 15 8 8 10 13 10 63 51 1,235 0 -1 10

GAZDOS Ivo 15 17 13 6 10 8 15 10 15 11 68 52 1,307 2 1 7

CAUDRON Frédéric 15 13 15 9 15 13 45 35 1,285 2 3 6

AVILA Luis 12 13 3 8 14 13 29 34 0,852 0 -3 4

CAUDRON Frédéric 15 12 15 8 15 10 45 30 1,500 2 3 4

GAZDOS Ivo 9 12 10 7 13 10 32 29 1,103 0 -3 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

CAUDRON Frédéric BE 90 65 1,384 4 6 6

AVILA Luis MX 92 85 1,082 0 -4 10

GAZDOS Ivo CZ 100 81 1,234 2 -2 7
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Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

EGGERS Jens 15 7 15 10 15 11 45 28 1,607 2 3 8

HAMM Ramon 1 7 6 9 11 11 18 27 0,666 0 -3 4

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn 15 6 15 6 15 10 45 22 2,045 2 3 9

HAMM Ramon 2 6 2 5 9 10 13 21 0,619 0 -3 4

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn 15 11 15 13 15 9 45 33 1,363 2 3 9

EGGERS Jens 11 11 12 12 7 9 30 32 0,937 0 -3 9

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 90 55 1,636 4 6 9

EGGERS Jens DE 75 60 1,250 2 0 9

HAMM Ramon LU 31 48 0,645 0 -6 4

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

BURGMAN Raimond 15 11 15 9 15 10 45 30 1,500 2 3 6

FOUDA Mohsen 8 11 7 8 6 10 21 29 0,724 0 -3 3

FORTHOMME Roland 7 15 15 19 15 12 15 12 52 58 0,896 2 2 4

FOUDA Mohsen 15 15 11 19 10 11 5 12 41 57 0,719 0 -2 4

FORTHOMME Roland 15 8 6 11 14 14 15 14 15 7 65 54 1,203 2 1 8

BURGMAN Raimond 8 8 15 11 15 15 10 13 11 7 59 54 1,092 0 -1 6

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

FORTHOMME Roland BE 117 112 1,044 4 3 8

BURGMAN Raimond NL 104 84 1,238 2 2 6

FOUDA Mohsen EG 62 86 0,720 0 -5 4

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

ODDO Antonio 15 7 11 12 12 14 7 10 45 43 1,046 0 -2 7

SHOONI Mazin 8 6 15 13 15 14 15 11 53 44 1,204 2 2 6

DE BRUYN Jean Paul 15 13 14 12 15 7 15 10 59 42 1,404 2 2 6

ODDO Antonio 6 12 15 13 8 6 3 10 32 41 0,780 0 -2 6

DE BRUYN Jean Paul 12 9 6 5 9 12 27 26 1,038 0 -3 7

SHOONI Mazin 15 9 15 6 15 12 45 27 1,666 2 3 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

DE BRUYN Jean Paul NL 86 68 1,264 2 -1 7

ODDO Antonio IT 77 84 0,916 0 -4 7

SHOONI Mazin US 98 71 1,380 4 5 8
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Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard 15 8 15 15 15 10 45 33 1,363 2 3 5

SOBARZO Marco 6 8 9 14 7 10 22 32 0,687 0 -3 4

ZANETTI Marco 15 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0,000 2 3

SOBARZO Marco 0 0 0,000 0 -3

ZANETTI Marco 15 7 15 5 6 6 15 4 51 22 2,318 2 2 8

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard 6 7 8 4 15 7 8 3 37 21 1,761 0 -2 6

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

ZANETTI Marco IT 51 22 2,318 4 5 8

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 82 54 1,518 2 1 6

SOBARZO Marco CL 22 32 0,687 0 -6 4

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

BURY Jeremy 6 15 15 5 12 8 15 9 11 12 59 49 1,204 0 -1 7

DUONG Anh Vu 15 16 0 4 15 9 8 8 15 13 53 50 1,060 2 1 5

SAYGINER Semih 10 9 15 11 15 10 15 11 55 41 1,341 2 2 5

BURY Jeremy 15 9 12 11 4 9 6 11 37 40 0,925 0 -2 7

SAYGINER Semih 15 6 15 9 6 4 14 9 11 10 61 38 1,605 0 -1 7

DUONG Anh Vu 9 6 5 8 15 5 15 9 15 11 59 39 1,512 2 1 9

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

SAYGINER Semih TR 116 79 1,468 2 1 7

BURY Jeremy FR 96 89 1,078 0 -3 7

DUONG Anh Vu VN 112 89 1,258 4 2 9

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos 15 9 15 8 15 8 45 25 1,800 2 3 5

TREMOULIS Nick 6 9 10 7 2 8 18 24 0,750 0 -3 4

RUDOLPH Christian 15 9 10 10 15 9 8 10 15 12 63 50 1,260 2 1 8

TREMOULIS Nick 10 8 15 11 6 8 15 11 7 11 53 49 1,081 0 -1 6

RUDOLPH Christian 15 5 4 4 12 11 15 7 10 10 56 37 1,513 0 -1 11

KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos 3 4 15 5 15 11 13 7 15 10 61 37 1,648 2 1 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos GR 106 62 1,709 4 4 8

RUDOLPH Christian DE 119 87 1,367 2 0 11

TREMOULIS Nick GR 71 73 0,972 0 -4 6
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Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

KIM Kyung-Roul 15 10 15 13 15 9 45 32 1,406 2 3 6

ELIAS Magued 7 9 14 13 5 8 26 30 0,866 0 -3 4

AVEIGA Luis 15 12 15 6 4 12 15 15 49 45 1,088 2 2 7

ELIAS Magued 8 11 7 6 15 12 10 15 40 44 0,909 0 -2 4

AVEIGA Luis 7 6 8 8 6 10 21 24 0,875 0 -3 4

KIM Kyung-Roul 15 6 15 9 15 10 45 25 1,800 2 3 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

AVEIGA Luis EC 70 69 1,014 2 -1 7

KIM Kyung-Roul KR 90 57 1,578 4 6 8

ELIAS Magued EG 66 74 0,891 0 -5 4

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

COKLU Murat Naci 15 9 15 8 11 10 15 16 56 43 1,302 2 2 6

BARDALES Cayo 8 8 9 8 15 10 14 16 46 42 1,095 0 -2 6

MERCKX Eddy 15 6 15 8 15 9 45 23 1,956 2 3 8

BARDALES Cayo 3 5 8 8 8 8 19 21 0,904 0 -3 6

MERCKX Eddy 5 3 7 8 15 7 15 6 15 7 57 31 1,838 2 1 10

COKLU Murat Naci 15 4 15 8 5 7 10 5 10 7 55 31 1,774 0 -1 10

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

MERCKX Eddy BE 102 54 1,888 4 4 10

COKLU Murat Naci TR 111 74 1,500 2 1 10

BARDALES Cayo PE 65 63 1,031 0 -5 6

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos 9 7 15 15 15 9 15 11 54 42 1,285 2 2 6

KOJIMA Masashi 15 8 7 14 6 9 10 10 38 41 0,926 0 -2 6

YÜKSEL Adnan 15 10 15 10 15 15 45 35 1,285 2 3 5

KOJIMA Masashi 12 10 9 9 11 15 32 34 0,941 0 -3 7

YÜKSEL Adnan 10 7 13 10 15 10 11 9 49 36 1,361 0 -2 5

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos 15 7 15 11 10 9 15 10 55 37 1,486 2 2 5

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

YÜKSEL Adnan TR 94 71 1,323 2 1 5

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 109 79 1,379 4 4 6

KOJIMA Masashi JP 70 75 0,933 0 -5 7
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Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

CONNESSON Francis 14 15 12 7 15 15 15 14 12 13 68 64 1,062 0 -1 7

VIGUERA Adrian 15 16 15 7 14 15 4 13 15 14 63 65 0,969 2 1 4

DE BACKER Peter 15 7 15 6 15 15 45 28 1,607 2 3 6

CONNESSON Francis 5 6 2 6 13 14 20 26 0,769 0 -3 4

DE BACKER Peter 11 8 15 9 15 9 15 10 56 36 1,555 2 2 6

VIGUERA Adrian 15 8 6 9 8 8 9 10 38 35 1,085 0 -2 6

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

DE BACKER Peter BE 101 64 1,578 4 5 6

CONNESSON Francis FR 88 90 0,977 0 -4 7

VIGUERA Adrian US 101 100 1,010 2 -1 6

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

LEPPENS Eddy 15 12 15 8 12 8 9 11 15 15 66 54 1,222 2 1 7

PEREZ Aurelio 11 12 5 7 15 9 15 11 9 15 55 54 1,018 0 -1 4

RODRIGUEZ Ramon 15 7 15 10 9 19 15 7 54 43 1,255 2 2 8

PEREZ Aurelio 8 7 9 9 15 20 7 6 39 42 0,928 0 -2 5

RODRIGUEZ Ramon 13 8 13 9 15 11 6 7 47 35 1,342 0 -2 6

LEPPENS Eddy 15 9 15 9 12 11 15 7 57 36 1,583 2 2 7

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

RODRIGUEZ Ramon PE 101 78 1,294 2 0 8

LEPPENS Eddy BE 123 90 1,366 4 3 7

PEREZ Aurelio MX 94 96 0,979 0 -3 5

Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

KNUDSEN Brian 15 12 15 5 15 13 45 30 1,500 2 3 8

MÜLLER Klaus 13 12 2 4 11 13 26 29 0,896 0 -3 6

TYSSENS John 15 10 15 9 10 10 15 9 55 38 1,447 2 2 9

MÜLLER Klaus 8 10 10 8 15 11 6 8 39 37 1,054 0 -2 4

TYSSENS John 15 10 15 18 12 16 15 11 57 55 1,036 2 2 5

KNUDSEN Brian 13 9 14 18 15 16 12 11 54 54 1,000 0 -2 6

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

TYSSENS John NL 112 93 1,204 4 4 9

KNUDSEN Brian DK 99 84 1,178 2 1 8

MÜLLER Klaus DE 65 66 0,984 0 -5 6
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Group Match players S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

CARLSEN Tonny 15 13 15 6 10 12 12 11 9 8 61 50 1,220 0 -1 6

HORN Martin 12 12 8 6 15 12 15 12 15 8 65 50 1,300 2 1 6

HORN Martin 15 10 14 13 15 7 14 8 15 7 73 45 1,622 2 1 7

CARLSEN Tonny 4 9 15 14 4 6 15 9 5 6 43 44 0,977 0 -1 5

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen. Av Total 
MP

Ba. 
Sets HR

CARLSEN Tonny DK 104 94 1,106 0 -2 6

HORN Martin DE 138 95 1,452 4 2 7
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World Championship 2006 Groups Final 
Results

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP Ba. Sets HR Gr-rank
SANCHEZ Daniel ES 104 63 1,650 4 5 12 1

ROMERO Merlín VE 61 65 0,938 2 0 5 2
THERIAGA Jorge PT 68 76 0,894 0 -5 5 3
JASPERS Dick NL 114 55 2,072 4 3 10 1

UMEDA Ryuuji JP 93 69 1,347 2 1 8 2
CRESPO Carlos ES 81 63 1,285 0 -4 9 3

CAUDRON Frédéric BE 90 65 1,384 4 6 6 1
GAZDOS Ivo CZ 100 81 1,234 2 -2 7 2
AVILA Luis MX 92 85 1,082 0 -4 10 3

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 90 55 1,636 4 6 9 1
EGGERS Jens DE 75 60 1,250 2 0 9 2
HAMM Ramon LU 31 48 0,645 0 -6 4 3

FORTHOMME Roland BE 117 112 1,044 4 3 8 1
BURGMAN Raimond NL 104 84 1,238 2 2 6 2

FOUDA Mohsen EG 62 86 0,720 0 -5 4 3
SHOONI Mazin US 98 71 1,380 4 5 8 1

DE BRUYN Jean Paul NL 86 68 1,264 2 -1 7 2
ODDO Antonio IT 77 84 0,916 0 -4 7 3

ZANETTI Marco IT 51 22 2,318 4 5 8 1
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 82 54 1,518 2 1 6 2

SOBARZO Marco CL 22 32 0,687 0 -6 4 3
DUONG Anh Vu VN 112 89 1,258 4 2 9 1
SAYGINER Semih TR 116 79 1,468 2 1 7 2

BURY Jeremy FR 96 89 1,078 0 -3 7 3
KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos GR 106 62 1,709 4 4 8 1

RUDOLPH Christian DE 119 87 1,367 2 0 11 2
TREMOULIS Nick GR 71 73 0,972 0 -4 6 3

KIM Kyung-Roul KR 90 57 1,578 4 6 8 1
AVEIGA Luis EC 70 69 1,014 2 -1 7 2

ELIAS Magued EG 66 74 0,891 0 -5 4 3
MERCKX Eddy BE 102 54 1,888 4 4 10 1
COKLU Murat Naci TR 111 74 1,500 2 1 10 2
BARDALES Cayo PE 65 63 1,031 0 -5 6 3

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 109 79 1,379 4 4 6 1
YÜKSEL Adnan TR 94 71 1,323 2 1 5 2

KOJIMA Masashi JP 70 75 0,933 0 -5 7 3
DE BACKER Peter BE 101 64 1,578 4 5 6 1

VIGUERA Adrian US 101 100 1,010 2 -1 6 2
CONNESSON Francis FR 88 90 0,977 0 -4 7 3
LEPPENS Eddy BE 123 90 1,366 4 3 7 1

RODRIGUEZ Ramon PE 101 78 1,294 2 0 8 2
PEREZ Aurelio MX 94 96 0,979 0 -3 5 3

TYSSENS John NL 112 93 1,204 4 4 9 1
KNUDSEN Brian DK 99 84 1,178 2 1 8 2
MÜLLER Klaus DE 65 66 0,984 0 -5 6 3

HORN Martin DE 138 95 1,452 4 2 7 1
CARLSEN Tonny DK 104 94 1,106 0 -2 6 2
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World Championship 2006 Groups Final 
Results

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP Ba. Sets HR Rank
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 90 55 1,636 4 6 9 1

KIM Kyung-Roul KR 90 57 1,578 4 6 8 2
CAUDRON Frédéric BE 90 65 1,384 4 6 6 3

ZANETTI Marco IT 51 22 2,318 4 5 8 4
SANCHEZ Daniel ES 104 63 1,650 4 5 12 5

DE BACKER Peter BE 101 64 1,578 4 5 6 6
SHOONI Mazin US 98 71 1,380 4 5 8 7
MERCKX Eddy BE 102 54 1,888 4 4 10 8

KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos GR 106 62 1,709 4 4 8 9
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 109 79 1,379 4 4 6 10

TYSSENS John NL 112 93 1,204 4 4 9 11
JASPERS Dick NL 114 55 2,072 4 3 10 12
LEPPENS Eddy BE 123 90 1,366 4 3 7 13

FORTHOMME Roland BE 117 112 1,044 4 3 8 14
HORN Martin DE 138 95 1,452 4 2 7 15

DUONG Anh Vu VN 112 89 1,258 4 2 9 16

Sorting Of Groups 1st Players
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World Championship 2006 Groups Final 
Results

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP Ba. Sets HR Rank
BURGMAN Raimond NL 104 84 1,238 2 2 6 1

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 82 54 1,518 2 1 6 2
COKLU Murat Naci TR 111 74 1,500 2 1 10 3
SAYGINER Semih TR 116 79 1,468 2 1 7 4

UMEDA Ryuuji JP 93 69 1,347 2 1 8 5
YÜKSEL Adnan TR 94 71 1,323 2 1 5 6
KNUDSEN Brian DK 99 84 1,178 2 1 8 7

RUDOLPH Christian DE 119 87 1,367 2 0 11 8
RODRIGUEZ Ramon PE 101 78 1,294 2 0 8 9

EGGERS Jens DE 75 60 1,250 2 0 9 10
ROMERO Merlín VE 61 65 0,938 2 0 5 11

DE BRUYN Jean Paul NL 86 68 1,264 2 -1 7 12
AVEIGA Luis EC 70 69 1,014 2 -1 7 13

VIGUERA Adrian US 101 100 1,010 2 -1 6 14
GAZDOS Ivo CZ 100 81 1,234 2 -2 7 15

CARLSEN Tonny DK 104 94 1,106 0 -2 6 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Av MP Ba. Sets HR Rank
BURY Jeremy FR 96 89 1,078 0 -3 7 1
PEREZ Aurelio MX 94 96 0,979 0 -3 5 2

CRESPO Carlos ES 81 63 1,285 0 -4 9 3
AVILA Luis MX 92 85 1,082 0 -4 10 4

CONNESSON Francis FR 88 90 0,977 0 -4 7 5
TREMOULIS Nick GR 71 73 0,972 0 -4 6 6

ODDO Antonio IT 77 84 0,916 0 -4 7 7
BARDALES Cayo PE 65 63 1,031 0 -5 6 8
MÜLLER Klaus DE 65 66 0,984 0 -5 6 9

KOJIMA Masashi JP 70 75 0,933 0 -5 7 10
THERIAGA Jorge PT 68 76 0,894 0 -5 5 11

ELIAS Magued EG 66 74 0,891 0 -5 4 12
FOUDA Mohsen EG 62 86 0,720 0 -5 4 13

SOBARZO Marco CL 22 32 0,687 0 -6 4 14
HAMM Ramon LU 31 48 0,645 0 -6 4 15
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Match players Nat S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 13 9 15 4 0 2 10 6 38 21 1,809 0 -2 7

DUONG Anh Vu VN 15 10 4 3 15 3 15 6 49 22 2,227 2 2 13

MERCKX Eddy BE 15 6 15 8 15 9 45 23 1,956 2 3 9

KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos GR 3 6 0 7 3 9 6 22 0,272 0 -3 2

SANCHEZ Daniel ES 15 8 9 2 12 9 8 5 44 24 1,833 0 -2 5

JASPERS Dick NL 5 8 15 2 15 10 15 5 50 25 2,000 2 2 15

ZANETTI Marco IT 12 10 11 9 15 6 15 4 15 5 68 34 2,000 2 1 11

LEPPENS Eddy BE 15 10 15 10 5 5 9 4 5 4 49 33 1,484 0 -1 6

CAUDRON Frédéric BE 15 6 15 7 15 3 45 16 2,812 2 3 11

FORTHOMME Roland BE 14 5 8 7 2 2 24 14 1,714 0 -3 6

DE BACKER Peter BE 15 10 9 8 15 7 15 9 54 34 1,588 2 2 11

TYSSENS John NL 14 9 15 9 7 6 7 9 43 33 1,303 0 -2 6

SHOONI Mazin US 15 8 14 9 10 5 5 12 44 34 1,294 0 -2 6

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 8 7 15 10 15 5 15 13 53 35 1,514 2 2 7

KIM Kyung-Roul KR 5 6 15 9 0 3 10 11 30 29 1,034 0 -2 5

HORN Martin DE 15 7 14 8 15 4 15 11 59 30 1,966 2 2 9

World Championship 2006 Rank 1/8 Matches
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Match players Nat S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. 
Sets HR

DUONG Anh Vu VN 10 9 15 7 7 9 15 8 10 12 57 45 1,266 0 -1 5

MERCKX Eddy BE 15 10 8 6 15 10 10 7 15 13 63 46 1,369 2 1 7

JASPERS Dick NL 15 10 15 11 15 6 45 27 1,666 2 3 9

ZANETTI Marco IT 7 9 8 11 12 5 27 25 1,080 0 -3 10

CAUDRON Frédéric BE 10 6 15 6 11 6 10 10 46 28 1,642 0 -2 8

DE BACKER Peter BE 15 7 7 5 15 7 15 10 52 29 1,793 2 2 6

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 11 13 15 5 15 13 10 15 15 5 66 51 1,294 2 1 6

HORN Martin DE 15 14 7 4 12 13 15 15 7 5 56 51 1,098 0 -1 8

World Championship 2006 Rank 1/4 Matches

UMB \ CEB Sports Programmer : Omar Samy



Match players Nat S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. Sets HR

MERCKX Eddy BE 15 6 15 11 7 7 15 4 52 28 1,857 2 2 8

JASPERS Dick NL 5 6 9 10 15 8 1 3 30 27 1,111 0 -2 8

Match players Nat S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. Sets HR

DE BACKER Peter BE 15 5 15 11 9 4 7 6 12 15 58 41 1,414 0 -1 7

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 8 4 12 11 15 4 15 7 15 15 65 41 1,585 2 1 7

Match players Nat S1-Car S1-Inn S2-Car S2-Inn S3-Car S3-Inn S4-Car S4-Inn S5-Car S5-Inn T-car T-Inn Av MP Ba. Sets HR

MERCKX Eddy BE 15 9 15 9 4 2 15 5 49 25 1,960 2 2 6

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 11 9 14 8 15 3 2 4 42 24 1,750 0 -2 12

World Championship 2006 SEMI FINAL

World Championship 2006 FINAL
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 59th Worldchampionship Three Cushion
20. till 24. September 2006 -- St. Wendel (GE)

Final Ranking

Rank Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Gen 
Avg

Best_Speci
al_Avg MP Ba-

Sets HR Rank 
Points

1 MERCKX Eddy BE 311 176 1,767 1,960 12 12 10 120
2 POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 335 230 1,456 1,750 10 6 12 81
3 DE BACKER Peter BE 265 168 1,577 1,793 8 8 11 57
4 JASPERS Dick NL 239 134 1,783 2,233 8 6 15 57
5 CAUDRON Frédéric BE 181 109 1,660 2,812 6 7 11 39
6 ZANETTI Marco IT 146 81 1,802 2,318 6 3 11 39
7 HORN Martin DE 253 176 1,437 1,966 6 3 9 39
8 DUONG Anh Vu VN 218 156 1,397 2,227 6 3 13 39
9 BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 128 76 1,684 2,045 4 4 9 24

10 KIM Kyung-Roul KR 120 86 1,395 1,800 4 4 8 24
11 SANCHEZ Daniel ES 148 87 1,701 1,833 4 3 12 24
12 SHOONI Mazin US 142 105 1,352 1,666 4 3 8 24
13 LEPPENS Eddy BE 172 123 1,398 1,583 4 2 7 24
14 TYSSENS John NL 155 126 1,230 1,447 4 2 9 24
15 KASIDOKOSTAS Filipos GR 112 84 1,333 1,800 4 1 8 24
16 FORTHOMME Roland BE 141 126 1,119 1,714 4 0 8 24
17 BURGMAN Raimond NL 104 84 1,238 1,500 2 2 6 12
18 KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 82 54 1,518 1,761 2 1 6 12
19 COKLU Murat Naci TR 111 74 1,500 1,774 2 1 10 12
20 SAYGINER Semih TR 116 79 1,468 1,605 2 1 7 12
21 UMEDA Ryuuji JP 93 69 1,347 1,448 2 1 8 12
22 YÜKSEL Adnan TR 94 71 1,323 1,361 2 1 5 12
23 KNUDSEN Brian DK 99 84 1,178 1,500 2 1 8 12
24 RUDOLPH Christian DE 119 87 1,367 1,513 2 0 11 12
25 RODRIGUEZ Ramon PE 101 78 1,294 1,342 2 0 8 12
26 EGGERS Jens DE 75 60 1,250 1,607 2 0 9 12
27 ROMERO Merlín VE 61 65 0,938 1,097 2 0 5 12
28 DE BRUYN Jean Paul NL 86 68 1,264 1,404 2 -1 7 12
29 AVEIGA Luis EC 70 69 1,014 1,088 2 -1 7 12
30 VIGUERA Adrian US 101 100 1,010 1,085 2 -1 6 12
31 GAZDOS Ivo CZ 100 81 1,234 1,307 2 -2 7 12
32 CARLSEN Tonny DK 104 94 1,106 1,220 0 -2 6 12
33 BURY Jeremy FR 96 89 1,078 1,204 0 -3 7 8
34 PEREZ Aurelio MX 94 96 0,979 1,018 0 -3 5 8
35 CRESPO Carlos ES 81 63 1,285 2,000 0 -4 9 8
36 AVILA Luis MX 92 85 1,082 1,235 0 -4 10 8
37 CONNESSON Francis FR 88 90 0,977 1,062 0 -4 7 8
38 TREMOULIS Nick GR 71 73 0,972 1,081 0 -4 6 8
39 ODDO Antonio IT 77 84 0,916 1,046 0 -4 7 8
40 BARDALES Cayo PE 65 63 1,031 1,095 0 -5 6 8
41 MÜLLER Klaus DE 65 66 0,984 1,054 0 -5 6 8
42 KOJIMA Masashi JP 70 75 0,933 0,941 0 -5 7 8
43 THERIAGA Jorge PT 68 76 0,894 1,108 0 -5 5 8
44 ELIAS Magued EG 66 74 0,891 0,909 0 -5 4 8
45 FOUDA Mohsen EG 62 86 0,720 0,724 0 -5 4 8
46 SOBARZO Marco CL 22 32 0,687 0,687 0 -6 4 8
47 HAMM Ramon LU 31 48 0,645 0,666 0 -6 4 8
48 0 0 0 0,000 0,000 0 0 0 8
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